
 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (NIT) (Open Tender-Two Cover System/Two Bid System) 

 

TENDER NOTICE No: KVASU/BRTC/31/2019(SP4-E2)                     Dated: 14-06-2022 

 
Competitive e-tenders (online bids) are invited by the T h e  C o - o r d i n a t o r ,  B i o s c i e n c e  R e s e a r c h  a n d  

T r a i n i n g  C e n t r e ,  T h o n n a k k a l ,  T h i r u v a n a n t h a p u r a m ,  K e r a l a  for and on behalf of the Vice 

Chancellor of KVASU from eligible reputed registered firms/manufacturers/authorized dealers through e-procurement 

portal of Government of Kerala (https://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the Supply of a Real Time PCR System 

as detailed in Annexure-I & III, for scientific research to the Bioscience Research and Training Centre, Thonnakkal, 

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala under State Plan 2020-21 project “Laboratory at BRTC”. 

All the rules/ regulations applicable to Government tenders will be applicable here also.  

Important Note:  

 

1. The tender form should be addressed to The Coordinator, Bioscience Research and Training Centre,    

     Thonnakkal P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 317 

2.  a. Item :   Real Time PCR System 

 b. Quantity: One               

3.  Date of tender downloading:  15.06.2022 (09.00 am) 

4.  Last date for tender submission: 06.07.2022 (11.00 am) 

5.  Technical bid opening date: 07.07.2022 (11.00 am) 

6.   Place of opening of e-tender: E procurement cell, College of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, Mannuthy. 

7. Tender forms are not being sold separately and the same can be downloaded from e-tender website  
      (https://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in)  

8. Tender fee: Rs. 1860/- (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty only)   to be submitted online       

     through e-tender website + 18% GST (Rs. 335/-Rupees Three hundred and Thirty five only) [GST to be  

     paid by the bidder directly though GST Website (https://payment.gst.gov.in/payment/) and submit proof (Challan)  

     along with tender]  

9. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 30,975/- (Rupees Thirty thousand nine hundred and seventy five  

    only) should be paid online. 

10. (a) Micro and small Enterprises if registered with any government bodies specified by Ministry of Micro, Small &  

      Medium Enterprises (M/o MSME) with valid certificate duly issued by GOI are exempted for submitting the  
      tender fee and earnest money deposit (EMD). It will be applicable for those bidders who shall produce their own  

      goods or provide their own services, and not applicable for trading purpose. No entrepreneur or memorandum   

      of application form is acceptable. 

(b) Other Firms, registered with MSME / NSIC with valid certificate duly issued by GOI are also exempted for 

submitting EMD. No other type of certificate is acceptable. 

KERALA VETERINARY AND ANIMAL SCIENCES UNIVERSITY (KVASU) 

BIOSCIENCE RESEARCH AND TRAINING CENTRE,   

Thonnakkal, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala -695 317 

 Telephone: 0471 2618010       E-mail:  brtc@kvasu.ac.in 

 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


(c) The exemption and relaxation in EMD is subject to the validity & acceptance of their registration certificate on 

the date of opening of tender All the documents submitted should be duly signed and certified by authorised 

signatory. 

11. Tender submitted through e-Mail or Fax will not be considered. 

12. In case the Manufacturers / Indian Companies have customs bonded ware house in India, then the offer should not  
      include Customs duty and other levies. The institute can issue Certificate of Registration with Department of Scientific  
      and Industrial Research, Govt of India for availing customs duty/excise exemption.  

 

 

       S d / -  

C o - o r d i n a t o r ,  

B i o s c i e n c e  R e s e a r c h  a n d  T r a i n i n g  C e n t r e ,  T h o n n a k k a l ,  T h i r u v a n a n t h a p u r a m  

K e r a l a .  

(On behalf of Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences University)                                                                       
  

 


